Pub &*
Charity.

Limited

Applicant Name
TLA 01 - Far North District

Te Iringa Chiefs Rugby League Club

TLA 02 - Whangarei District
Whangarei Group Riding for the Disabled Incorporated

TLA 03 - Kaipara District
Ruawai College Board Of Trustees

TLA 05 - North Shore
TAKAPUNA DISTRICT CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED

TLA 06 - Waitakere
Te Pou Theatre Trust

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill
Ellerslie Theatrical Society Incorporated
Upside Downs Education Trust
Auckland Grammar School Board of Trustees
The Metro Mt. Albert Sports Club Incorporated
MOUNT ALBERT RAMBLERS SOFTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf
Living Theatre Charitable Trust

TLA 07.4 - Whau
4 Mar 2020 16:40:57

Declined Donations for February 2020

Purpose

Playing uniforms and training equipment

Arena resurfacing

Kapa Haka uniforms

Match equipment

Van and venue hire

2020 venue hire charges

Speech language therapy costs of the Operations Manager
Qualified external coaching resources for the 2020 cricket season
Utilities costs for 12 months

Mens Nationals - Accommodation, van hire, entry fees and flights

Uniforms for 16 cast and crew

Amount Requested

$10,887.05
Total Approved

$5,867.00
Total Approved

$18,038.25
Total Approved

$2,560.02
Total Approved

$4,066.52
Total Approved

$19,000.00
$30,000.00
$5,000.00
$17,700.00
$7,318.00
Total Approved

$1,054.40
Total Approved

Amount Approved Note Region

$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 5

$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 1
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Applicant Name
Dayspring Trust

TLA 08.1 - Howick
First Aid for All Charitable Trust

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura
Family Success Matters
The Friendship House Trust

TLA 10 - Franklin
BREAKING DOWN BARRIERS

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District
MORRINSVILLE SQUASH RACKETS CLUB INCORPORATED

TLA 16 - Hamilton City
Waikato Rugby Union Incorporated

Amputee Society of Waikato, Bay of Plenty & Districts Incorporated

TLA 19 - South Waikato District

Tokoroa Squash Club Incorporated

TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District
Youth Encounter Ministries Trust

TLA 23 - Tauranga City
Coastline District Rugby League Incorporated

Papamoa Football Club Incorporated

4 Mar 2020 16:40:57

Purpose

Counselling and Life Skills programmes - benefits at risk women

and children from low-income households living in Auckland

Assessment training costs - 30 courses

Replacement of computers
Community Development Co-ordinator costs

Chief Executive salary

Renovation of bathroom facilities

Medical supplies for the 2020 season.

Flights and accommodation for Amputee Federation of NZ Inc's
annual conference in Blenheim - April 2020.

Re-paint and preparation of the roof and exterior of the
clubrooms.

To purchase an air compressor.

Wages for an administrator.

NZ Football Membership fees and Waibop Competition fees for
2020 season.

Amount Requested

$7,000.00
Total Approved

$36,000.00
Total Approved

$10,000.00
$10,000.00
Total Approved

$65,000.00
Total Approved

$65,000.00
Total Approved

$6,741.97
$6,242.00
Total Approved

$32,100.00
Total Approved

$1,217.00
Total Approved

$28,500.00
$6,680.18
Total Approved

Amount Approved Note Region

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

$0.00

$0.00
of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 2

$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
of applicants 2

$0.00

$0.00
of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Cc

Page 2 of 6



Applicant Name

TLA 24 - Rotorua District
Get Kids Active Charitable trust

TLA 30 - Hastings District
The Acorn Project Hawkes Bay

TLA 31 - Napier City
Parent to Parent Hawkes Bay

TLA 39 - Manawatu District

Manchester Street School

Manfeild Park Trust

Manawatu and West Coast Agricultural and Pastoral Association

TLA 41 - Tararua District
DANNEVIRKE GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED
Validus

TLA 43 - Kapiti Coast District
Otaki Volunteer Fire Brigade

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City
Korokoro Community Trust Inc.

Petone Rugby Football Club Incorporated

AVALON RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED
Convent Old Girls Netball Club

St Bernard's College

TLA 47 - Wellington City

4 Mar 2020 16:40:57

Purpose

Equipment hire to run a Junior Tough Guy and Gal challenge.

Youth worker wages for 3 months March - end of May.

6 months wages for Regional Coordinator.

Contribution towards multi-purpose court facility - synthetic turf,
base, pad, fencing and rebound board.

Marketing and event management for NZ Grand Prix and Central
Districts Field Days.

Contribution towards Business Managers Salary.

New golf cart.
Set up equipment and 3 months research fees.

Running costs for 2 historic vintage fire engines.

Printing costs for four issues of the Korokoro community
newsletter.

Contribution towards Coaching Development Officer.
Uniform for senior & junior teams.

New Uniforms.

New portable football goal posts and nets

Amount Requested

$6,050.00
Total Approved

$12,875.00
Total Approved

$6,500.00
Total Approved

$15,000.00

$13,000.00

$5,000.00
Total Approved

$13,900.00
$18,226.00
Total Approved

$2,000.00
Total Approved

$3,180.00

$20,000.00
$15,375.00
$7,199.00
$6,950.00
Total Approved

Amount Approved Note Region

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

of applicants 2

$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 1

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 3

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 2

$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 1

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 5
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Applicant Name

Wellington Irish Dance Trust Board

Presbyterian Support Central
Wellington Basketball Association Incorporated
Wellington Opera Trust

College Sport Wellington Incorporated

Wellington Floorball Club Incorporated
Wellington Free Ambulance Service (Incorporated)

Scots College Incorporated
Wellington Rugby Football Union Incorporated

Indian Ink Trust

CAPITAL GYMNASTIC CLUB INCORPORATED
ST MARY'S OLD GIRLS'NETBALL CLUB INCORPORATED

TLA 50 - South Wairarapa District
WHAREKAKA TRUST BOARD INCORPORATED

TLA 52 - Nelson City
NELSON SURF LIFESAVING CLUB INCORPORATED
Nelson College
Rock Quest Charitable Trust

TLA 58 - Hurunui District
North Canterbury Alpine Trust Board

TLA 60 - Christchurch City
WHARENUI GATORS INCORPORATED
The Elmwood Tennis Club Incorporated

TLA 62 - Selwyn District
LINCOLN RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED

4 Mar 2020 16:40:57

Purpose

Contribution towards audio & visual package for upcoming Irish
Dancing festival in May 2020.

Wages for Senior Social Worker.
Travel costs for age-grade National tournaments.
Contribution towards Orchestra cost.

Venue Hire for the Wellington Regional Senior Volleyball
Tournament - March 2020.

Venue hire - February 20th to April 30th 2020.
New Stretcher.

Update uniform for the pipe band- glengarries (hats) and cap
badges.

Contribution towards March salaries.

Venue hire for Christchurch performances of Krishnan's Dairy -
May 2020.

Specialised gym equipment: Uneven bars and rings frame incl
mats.

New playing uniforms and bibs.

Contribution towards generator of water tank costs.

Surf ski and paddles.
Volleyball coaches wages.
Travel, rent and judge costs.

Refridgerator and matress protectors.

Contribution towards uniform and court costs.
Tennis balls.

Exterior painting costs.

Amount Requested

$5,920.00

$63,000.00
$16,900.00
$45,000.00

$6,037.61

$45,578.26
$45,250.67

$3,104.35
$17,000.00
$6,500.00

$30,707.00

$1,750.00
Total Approved

$6,000.00
Total Approved

$8,913.05
$5,000.00
$41,420.63
Total Approved

$5,005.40
Total Approved

$4,800.00
$3,725.22
Total Approved

$15,500.00
Total Approved

Amount Approved Note Region

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

No: of applicants 12

No:

No:

No:

No:

No:

$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 3

$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 2

$0.00
$0.00
of applicants 1
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Applicant Name
TLA 63 - Ashburton District

TENNIS SENIORS CANTERBURY COUNTRY ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED

TLA 64 - Timaru District
CELTIC CRICKET CLUB (TIMARU) INCORPORATED

TLA 68 - Waitaki District
The Warrington Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated

TLA 75 - Invercargill City
Athletics Southland Incorporated

TLA National
New Zealand Cricket (Incorporated)

Kidney Kids NZ Incorporated
BOWLS NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED
SPINAL SUPPORT NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED

Parents Centre New Zealand Incorporated
New Zealand Festival

FLOORBALL NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

4 Mar 2020 16:40:57

Purpose

Travel and accommodation costs.

Lawn mower costs.

Fund Nipper Razor T-Shirts

Contribution towards bus hire costs.

NZ Maori Under 19 Mens team and the Australian Indigenous
Under 19 Men's team - Match venue hire, accommodation and
ground transportation costs

6 months office rental

Local training and development events - Employment of a
Specialist in turf knowledge and Technical fact sheet updates

Newsletter costs - Printing plus envelope costs

12 weeks salary for Pregnancy, childbirth and parent education
manager.

Contribution towards venue hire for the 2020 New Zealand
Festival of the Arts.

Venue hire and team clothing for the under 19 Womens NZ
national team

Amount Requested

$5,548.20
Total Approved

$10,800.00
Total Approved

$855.00
Total Approved

$1,000.00
Total Approved

$26,842.09

$9,499.98
$8,585.00
$19,453.65
$18,692.00

$20,000.00

$10,969.90
Total Approved

Total Amount Approved
Total Applications

Amount Approved Note Region

$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 1

$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 1

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
No: of applicants 7

$0.00
68
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Reasons for partial or declined funding

Notes
A There are no Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local community or another | Applicant is not the final beneficiary

corporate society is operating gaming machines closer
B Funds available exceeded in your local community area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit

from a previous application.

C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salaries, operating costs, K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

certain vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.
D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefited from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Poes not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

or
H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials P Unique to specific application (Do Not Use)

4 Mar 2020 16:40:57
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