

Declined	Donations	for February	2020
-----------------	------------------	--------------	------

Applicant Name TLA 01 - Far North District	Purpose	Amount Requested	Amount Approved	Note	Region
Te Iringa Chiefs Rugby League Club	Playing uniforms and training equipment	\$10,887.05	\$0.00	Н	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 1		
TLA 02 - Whangarei District					
Whangarei Group Riding for the Disabled Incorporated	Arena resurfacing	\$5,867.00	\$0.00	L	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 1		
TLA 03 - Kaipara District					
Ruawai College Board Of Trustees	Kapa Haka uniforms	\$18,038.25	\$0.00	L	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 1		
TLA 05 - North Shore					
TAKAPUNA DISTRICT CRICKET CLUB INCORPORATED	Match equipment	\$2,560.02	\$0.00	J	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
 1.4.44 M. V. J.			No: of applicants 1		
TLA 06 - Waitakere	W	* * * * * * * * * *	40.00		
Te Pou Theatre Trust	Van and venue hire	\$4,066.52	\$0.00	Α	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill			No: of applicants 1		
	2020 yanya hira ahargaa	\$19,000.00	\$0.00	F	
Ellerslie Theatrical Society Incorporated Upside Downs Education Trust	2020 venue hire charges Speech language therapy costs of the Operations Manager	\$19,000.00	\$0.00	С	
Auckland Grammar School Board of Trustees	Qualified external coaching resources for the 2020 cricket season	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	ı	
The Metro Mt. Albert Sports Club Incorporated	Utilities costs for 12 months	\$17,700.00	\$0.00	A	
MOUNT ALBERT RAMBLERS SOFTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED	Mens Nationals - Accommodation, van hire, entry fees and flights	\$7,318.00	\$0.00	A	
MOONT ALBERT TANBLERO GOT TBALL GLOB INGORT GIVATED	Wich's Nationals - Accommodation, van file, entry 1003 and highlis	Total Approved	\$0.00		
		Total Approved	No: of applicants 5		
TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf			o. app		
Living Theatre Charitable Trust	Uniforms for 16 cast and crew	\$1,054.40	\$0.00	А	
•	•	Total Approved	\$0.00	-	
		P. P	No: of applicants 1		
			• •		

TLA 07.4 - Whau

4 Mar 2020 16:40:57 Page 1 of 6

Applicant Name	Purpose	Amount Requested	Amount Approved	Note	Region
Dayspring Trust	Counselling and Life Skills programmes - benefits at risk women and children from low-income households living in Auckland	\$7,000.00	\$0.00	С	
	· ·	Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 1		
TLA 08.1 - Howick					
First Aid for All Charitable Trust	Assessment training costs - 30 courses	\$36,000.00	\$0.00	Н	
		Total Approved	\$0.00 No: of applicants 1		
TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura			ito. or applicants i		
Family Success Matters	Replacement of computers	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	G	
The Friendship House Trust	Community Development Co-ordinator costs	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	С	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 2		
TLA 10 - Franklin	Chief Evenutive colony	PCE 000 00	#0.00	Λ	
BREAKING DOWN BARRIERS	Chief Executive salary	\$65,000.00 Total Approved	\$0.00 \$0.00	Α	
		Total Approved	No: of applicants 1		
TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District			тогогаррионног		
MORRINSVILLE SQUASH RACKETS CLUB INCORPORATED	Renovation of bathroom facilities	\$65,000.00	\$0.00	Α	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 1		
TLA 16 - Hamilton City	Madical augustics for the 2000 access	ФС 744 O7	фо oo	^	
Waikato Rugby Union Incorporated	Medical supplies for the 2020 season. Flights and accommodation for Amputee Federation of NZ Inc's	\$6,741.97	\$0.00	Α	
Amputee Society of Waikato, Bay of Plenty & Districts Incorporated	annual conference in Blenheim - April 2020.	\$6,242.00	\$0.00	Α	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 2		
TLA 19 - South Waikato District	Do naint and propagation of the roof and outsign of the				
Tokoroa Squash Club Incorporated	Re-paint and preparation of the roof and exterior of the clubrooms.	\$32,100.00	\$0.00	J	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 1		
TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District	To musely and a single commence of	¢4.047.00	Φ0.00	Δ.	
Youth Encounter Ministries Trust	To purchase an air compressor.	\$1,217.00 Total Approved	\$0.00 \$0.00	Α	
		Total Approved	No: of applicants 1		
TLA 23 - Tauranga City			ito. o. appliounto i		
Coastline District Rugby League Incorporated	Wages for an administrator.	\$28,500.00	\$0.00	С	
Papamoa Football Club Incorporated	NZ Football Membership fees and Waibop Competition fees for	\$6,680.18	\$0.00	Α	
	2020 season.	Total Approved	\$0.00		
		iotal Approved	φυ.υυ		

4 Mar 2020 16:40:57 Page 2 of 6

Applicant Name	Purpose	Amount Requested	Amount Approved No: of applicants 2	Note	Region
TLA 24 - Rotorua District Get Kids Active Charitable trust	Equipment hire to run a Junior Tough Guy and Gal challenge.	\$6,050.00 Total Approved	\$0.00 \$0.00 No: of applicants 1	В	
TLA 30 - Hastings District The Acorn Project Hawkes Bay	Youth worker wages for 3 months March - end of May.	\$12,875.00 Total Approved	\$0.00 \$0.00 No: of applicants 1	L	
TLA 31 - Napier City Parent to Parent Hawkes Bay	6 months wages for Regional Coordinator.	\$6,500.00 Total Approved	\$0.00 \$0.00 No: of applicants 1	Н	
TLA 39 - Manawatu District					
Manchester Street School	Contribution towards multi-purpose court facility - synthetic turf, base, pad, fencing and rebound board.	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	В	
Manfeild Park Trust	Marketing and event management for NZ Grand Prix and Central Districts Field Days.	\$13,000.00	\$0.00	В	
Manawatu and West Coast Agricultural and Pastoral Association	Contribution towards Business Managers Salary.	\$5,000.00 Total Approved	\$0.00 \$0.00 No: of applicants 3	С	
TLA 41 - Tararua District			No. of applicants o		
DANNEVIRKE GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED	New golf cart.	\$13,900.00	\$0.00	L	
Validus	Set up equipment and 3 months research fees.	\$18,226.00	\$0.00	Н	
		Total Approved	\$0.00 No: of applicants 2		
TLA 43 - Kapiti Coast District			No. of applicants 2		
Otaki Volunteer Fire Brigade	Running costs for 2 historic vintage fire engines.	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	Α	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 1		
TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City					
Korokoro Community Trust Inc.	Printing costs for four issues of the Korokoro community newsletter.	\$3,180.00	\$0.00	В	
Petone Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Contribution towards Coaching Development Officer.	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	С	
AVALON RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED	Uniform for senior & junior teams.	\$15,375.00	\$0.00	В	
Convent Old Girls Netball Club	New Uniforms.	\$7,199.00	\$0.00	F	
St Bernard's College	New portable football goal posts and nets	\$6,950.00	\$0.00	В	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		

TLA 47 - Wellington City

4 Mar 2020 16:40:57 Page 3 of 6

No: of applicants 5

Applicant Name	Purpose	Amount Requested	Amount Approved	Note Region
Wellington Irish Dance Trust Board	Contribution towards audio & visual package for upcoming Irish Dancing festival in May 2020.	\$5,920.00	\$0.00	L
Presbyterian Support Central	Wages for Senior Social Worker.	\$63,000.00	\$0.00	J
Wellington Basketball Association Incorporated	Travel costs for age-grade National tournaments.	\$16,900.00	\$0.00	В
Wellington Opera Trust	Contribution towards Orchestra cost.	\$45,000.00	\$0.00	Н
College Sport Wellington Incorporated	Venue Hire for the Wellington Regional Senior Volleyball Tournament - March 2020.	\$6,037.61	\$0.00	В
Wellington Floorball Club Incorporated	Venue hire - February 20th to April 30th 2020.	\$45,578.26	\$0.00	В
Wellington Free Ambulance Service (Incorporated)	New Stretcher.	\$45,250.67	\$0.00	В
Scots College Incorporated	Update uniform for the pipe band- glengarries (hats) and cap badges.	\$3,104.35	\$0.00	Α
Wellington Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Contribution towards March salaries.	\$17,000.00	\$0.00	С
Indian Ink Trust	Venue hire for Christchurch performances of Krishnan's Dairy - May 2020.	\$6,500.00	\$0.00	В
CAPITAL GYMNASTIC CLUB INCORPORATED	Specialised gym equipment: Uneven bars and rings frame incl mats.	\$30,707.00	\$0.00	В
ST MARY'S OLD GIRLS' NETBALL CLUB INCORPORATED	New playing uniforms and bibs.	\$1,750.00	\$0.00	В
		Total Approved	\$0.00	
			No: of applicants 12	
TLA 50 - South Wairarapa District				_
WHAREKAKA TRUST BOARD INCORPORATED	Contribution towards generator of water tank costs.	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	В
		Total Approved	\$0.00	
TLA 52 - Nelson City			No: of applicants 1	
NELSON SURF LIFESAVING CLUB INCORPORATED	Surf ski and paddles.	\$8,913.05	\$0.00	L
Nelson College	Volleyball coaches wages.	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	_ L
Rock Quest Charitable Trust	Travel, rent and judge costs.	\$41,420.63	\$0.00	Н
		Total Approved	\$0.00	
			No: of applicants 3	
TLA 58 - Hurunui District				
North Canterbury Alpine Trust Board	Refridgerator and matress protectors.	\$5,005.40	\$0.00	Α
		Total Approved	\$0.00	
TI A CO. Obritatabarrala Cita			No: of applicants 1	
TLA 60 - Christchurch City WHARENUI GATORS INCORPORATED	Contain the standard wife was and count agets	¢4.000.00	фо о о	
The Elmwood Tennis Club Incorporated	Contribution towards uniform and court costs. Tennis balls.	\$4,800.00 \$3,725.22	\$0.00 \$0.00	G
The Limwood Termis Glub incorporated	Terrino bario.	Total Approved	\$0.00	O
		i ottal Apploved	No: of applicants 2	
TLA 62 - Selwyn District			a. appirounto &	
LINCOLN RUGBY FOOTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED	Exterior painting costs.	\$15,500.00	\$0.00	J
	. •	Total Approved	\$0.00	
			No: of applicants 1	
4 Mar 2020 16:40:57				Page 4 of 6

Applicant Name TLA 63 - Ashburton District	Purpose	Amount Requested	Amount Approved	Note	Region
TENNIS SENIORS CANTERBURY COUNTRY ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED	Travel and accommodation costs.	\$5,548.20	\$0.00	А	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 1		
TLA 64 - Timaru District					
CELTIC CRICKET CLUB (TIMARU) INCORPORATED	Lawn mower costs.	\$10,800.00	\$0.00	L	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
TI A CO. Mickelli Disasis			No: of applicants 1		
TLA 68 - Waitaki District The Warrington Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated	Fund Nipper Razor T-Shirts	\$855.00	\$0.00	А	
The wannington our Life Saving Glub incorporated	Tuliu Mppel Mazor 1-oniito	Total Approved	\$0.00	^	
		10tal 7 tpp1010ta	No: of applicants 1		
TLA 75 - Invercargill City			••		
Athletics Southland Incorporated	Contribution towards bus hire costs.	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	Α	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 1		
TLA National					
New Zealand Cricket (Incorporated)	NZ Maori Under 19 Mens team and the Australian Indigenous Under 19 Men's team - Match venue hire, accommodation and ground transportation costs	\$26,842.09	\$0.00	G	
Kidney Kids NZ Incorporated	6 months office rental	\$9,499.98	\$0.00	G	
BOWLS NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED	Local training and development events - Employment of a Specialist in turf knowledge and Technical fact sheet updates	\$8,585.00	\$0.00	G	
SPINAL SUPPORT NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED	Newsletter costs - Printing plus envelope costs	\$19,453.65	\$0.00	В	
Parents Centre New Zealand Incorporated	12 weeks salary for Pregnancy, childbirth and parent education manager.	\$18,692.00	\$0.00	L	
New Zealand Festival	Contribution towards venue hire for the 2020 New Zealand Festival of the Arts.	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	В	
FLOORBALL NEW ZEALAND INCORPORATED	Venue hire and team clothing for the under 19 Womens NZ national team	\$10,969.90	\$0.00	K	
		Total Approved	\$0.00		
			No: of applicants 7		
		Total Amount Approved	\$0.00		
		Total Applications	68		

MRF - Grant funding benefits are received in multiple regions

4 Mar 2020 16:40:57 Page 5 of 6

	Reasons for partial or declined funding				
Notes					
Α	There are no Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local community or another corporate society is operating gaming machines closer	I	Applicant is not the final beneficiary		
В	Funds available exceeded in your local community area	J	Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit from a previous application.		
С	Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salaries, operating costs, certain vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.	K	Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed		
D	Overseas expenditure included in application	L	Applicant has recently benefited from Pub Charity funding.		
Е	Includes retrospective costs	M	It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.		
F	Applicant appears to be double dipping	N	The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.		
G	Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied for	Ο	Amount approved is exclusive of GST		
Н	Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials	Р	Unique to specific application (Do Not Use)		

4 Mar 2020 16:40:57 Page 6 of 6